Assisted Housing Waiting List Statistical Summary 

Hodgson stated there were 443 applicants that applied for the Housing Choice Voucher 
(HCV) program on February 8, 2022.  Two hundred fifty (250) applicants were randomly 
selected to be placed on the waiting list.  In April 2021, nine hundred twelve (912) 
households were being served; this number has decreased to eight hundred six (806) 
households due to HUD ceasing the issuance of vouchers to prevent overspending. 

Information Sharing 

a. Happy Pro HCV Software Update 

Hodgson reported a new software, Happy Pro, is in process of being implemented.  The 
data conversion will take place at the end of March 2022.